

## ALLIED STEEL CO., INC.



Structural Steel & Misc. Metals Fabricators & Erectors

January 10, 2024

Project Labor Coordinator City of San Diego 8525 Gibbs Drive, Suite 205 San Diego, CA 92123

Attention: Lea Fields-Bernard (lfbernard@sandiego.gov)

Re: City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for Pure Water Program Phase I Project

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Allied Steel Co., inc. agrees to be party to and bound by the City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for Construction of Pure Water Program Phase I Projects, effective May 1, 2020, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating Parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a Party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to K-21-1744-DBB-3-A North City Pure Water Pipeline, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Allied Steel Co., Inc.

By:

Nicky Chapamar

CFO/ Treasurer



## SAN DIEGO PURE WATER PROJECT LABOR AGREEEMENT PRE-JOB CONFERENCE FORM

Subcontractor Name Allied Steel CO. INC.

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION									
Address:									
1027 Palmyrita Ave., Riverside, CA 92507									
Contract Amount:		Contracted by:							
\$ 640,750.00	•	W.A. Rasic							
Contact Name:	Contact Name: Email:		Phone:						
	Perry chapman Perry@allie		edsteelco.com (951) 241-7000						
License No.: License Classificati		on: License Status:							
164718	164718 C23, C51		6/30/2024						
DBE: ☐ Yes ☐ No	DBE Certifying Agency:								
	CA-	DGS							
Estimated Start Date:		Estimated Completion:							
January 20th 2024		January 21st 2024							
PROJECT INFORM	ATION	JOBSITE SCHEDULING							
Project Name: North City Pure Water Pipeline		Number of Shifts: 1							
Prime Contractor: W.A. Rasic Construction Co., Inc.		Daily Start Time:	Daily Stop Time:						
		6:00 am	4:30 pm						
Contract Number: K-21-1744-DBB-	3-A	Pay Period End Da	y: Pay Day:						
KET WAS SEE	<b>.</b>	Sunday	Thursday						
SCOPE OF WO	R K	EQUIPME	NT TO BE UTILIZED						
Fabrication and Ins	italiation	60' 200m Boom							
of Structural Steel a									
metals		40' High reach forklift							
METALS									

## CONTRACTOR JURISDICTIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

As required by PLA Article 8, Section 8.1, the assignment of work will be solely the responsibility of the contractor performing the work involved; and such work assignments will be in accordance with the Plan for the Settlement of Jurisdictional Disputes in the Construction Industry (the "Plan") or any successor plan.

All jurisdictional disputes on this project shall be settled in accordance with PLA Article 8

Union or Non-Union?  Union	CRAFT ASSIGNMENT		WORKFORCE ESTIMATE	
	Union Name	Local No.	Peak 5	Avg.
	Sprocket Installers	123		2
union	Ironworkers	229	5	3
	,			
	*			
	Non-Union? Union	Non-Union? Union Name Union Sprocket Installers	Non-Union? Union Name Local No. Union Sprocket Installers 123	Union or Non-Union? CRAFT ASSIGNMENT ESTIM Union Name Local No. Peak  Union Sprocket Installers 123 5

San Diego Building and Construction Local Unions: <a href="https://www.sdbuildingtrades.com/affiliates/roster/">https://www.sdbuildingtrades.com/affiliates/roster/</a>

2252	AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET, ST. AND STREET, N.	NAMED AND A TAX A TAX A	C 4 27 17	TO 100 1	
IL Y LLY	1 2 25 Pt   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CONTRACTOR A PER	CV15 ( CV15 17	erence Date/Time	
1.111	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	CALLES THE THE TANK THE T	OD COM	CICILC LARVI I THE	